AUG 1 3 2012 BE

08/17/2012



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 11987.0003-00000

To the Director of the U.S. Please record the attached	atent and Tra	10364818	39	Mail Stop	Assignment R	Recordation Services	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard COOK Charles Quentin DAVIS Michael D. NELSON Joseph N.K. ULLMAN Nadine WOHLSTADTER			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WELLSTAT DIAGNOSTICS, LLC				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 930 Clopper Road				
	☐ Merger		City:	Gaithersburg			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of	f Name	State:	Maryland	Zip Code:	20878	
Joint Research Agreement	Governme Assignme	ent Interest nt	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:						
Execution Date: July 24, 2012 (Richard Cook) July 30, 2012 (Charles Quentin Davis) June 28, 2012 (Michael D. Nelson) June 28, 2012 (Joseph N.K. Ullman) July 24, 2012 (Nadine Wohlstadter)							
) or patent number(s): le appropriate information		ing filed to	ogether with a nev	w application, t	he execution date of	
A. Patent Application Number(s):			В.	Patent Number(s	s):		
29/420,965			þ.				
	Additional num	bers attached?	l □ Yes	⊠ No		•	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Stephen L. Peterson			7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.						deficiency or credit count 06-0916)	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.			Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account		
City: Washington,	D.C.						
State:	Zip: 2000	1-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
 Statement and signal To the best of my knowledge and desument 		g information is true a	nd correc	t and any attache	d copy is a true	e copy of the original	
document. Signed:		hen L. Peterson ration No. 26,325	ttachment.	s and documents	Aug 13	3012 ate	

8 and documents: 3 98/14/2012 HVUONG1 90000067 29420965 (2000) 93 FC:8021 PATENT^{5/2006} 40.00 0P REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC INSTRUMENT WITH SAMPLE CASSETTE BEING LOADED THEREIN

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 15, 2012., (Application No. 29/420,965); and

WHEREAS, WELLSTAT DIAGNOSTICS, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 930 Clopper Road, Gaithersburg, MD 20878 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Y MONTGOMENY	Nan ss. Add	ne: Richard COOK ress: 6912 Tennyson	
·		Derwood, MD 2	0855
State of KMARYIAND)	By: Date	2 mb	h
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	닉 day of	T .	MOTAP S



Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0674

County of Mont GOMERY)	Name: Charles Quentin DAVIS
) ss.	Address: 3621 Byron Circle
State of Maryland)	By: Frederick, MD 21704
oldic of The Trains	Date: 30 Til 12 3014A. 0
20	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 Notary Rushim	day of July 2012
William , voltage, Notaly master	Welling ourseles of
County of KINN	Name: Michael D. NELSON
County of Pitter	Address: 1067 OUTPRNA LN GW
	Seattle, WA
State of WMMM9 Ave	Sold In Min Otas
My 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Date: +06-78-2017
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	that of June, 2012
MAYANVET E. NEW, Notary Plastic	WE WIN thought Ewith My com expire,
E CASE ON E	4/1/1/3
County of KIND	Mante: Joseph N.K. ULLMAN
ss.	Address: V36 08 SW DISHU ST
Nathur has so all	Seattle, WA 98,72-
State of Washing Manager	(129/17) (129/17)
"In ATE OF	WASHINGTON BICS/IC
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2200	day of Jyrl 2012 My Com lkplucia/19/13
MAYAVET C. WE DENOTARY Public 1	10/ TEWEL
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of MontGOMERY)	Name: Nadine WOHLSTADTER
') ss.	Address: V653 Northan Chapellane Madison, VA 22727
State of MARYLAND	By: Nadene Wolfstadter
TINA YILING	Date: 4 2012
2.1	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24	day of, 2012
Macly A Valuamonotary Public	
3054594	
0001001	AND SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
	OTAD TO
	A Provide S

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028809 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 08/13/2012